
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 641
by Representative Deshotel

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"A. For purposes of this Section, the following terms have the following meanings:"

AMENDMENT NO. 2On page 1, line 14, after "means" and before the colon ":" insert "each of the following"**AMENDMENT NO. 3**On page 1, line 16, after "on a" and before "operating" change "general purpose" to "general-purpose"**AMENDMENT NO. 4**On page 2, line 3, after "(4)" change "General purpose" to "General-purpose"**AMENDMENT NO. 5**On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "general purpose" to "general-purpose"**AMENDMENT NO. 6**On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "general purpose" to "general-purpose"**AMENDMENT NO. 7**

On page 3, delete line 7 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"platform that is not owned by, operated by, or affiliated with the provider or retaliate"

AMENDMENT NO. 8On page 3, at the beginning of line 10, change "C." to "C.(1)"**AMENDMENT NO. 9**On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "(1)" to "(2)"**AMENDMENT NO. 10**

On page 3, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(3) The provisions of this Subsection shall not limit any other"